classes of insurance, may, upon receipt of the commissioner’s certificate so authorizing, extinguish the contingent liability to
assessment of its members as to all its policies in force and may omit provisions imposing contingent liability in all policies currently
issued. A fee of two hundred eighty-three dollars ($283) shall accompany any application for that certificate.

(Amended by Stats. 2017, Ch. 534, Sec. 52. (AB 1699) Effective January 1, 2018.)

  The commissioner shall not authorize a domestic insurer to extinguish the contingent liability of any of its members or in any